

NOTICE TO CENTRES

6AD04/01 – 6CC04/01
 Edexcel GCE
 Art & Design, Advanced
 Unit 4: A2 Externally Set Assignment
 Pre-release material, June 2015

Dear Examinations Officers,

Please ensure GCE Art & Design candidates are made aware of this clarification notice. I'm sorry that the Externally Set Assignment brief contains some typographical errors, as follows:

- Page 3** The sixth bullet point refers to "...descriptive copying of listing processes." This should read "...descriptive copying **or** listing processes."

- Page 5, para 1** The artist "Velasquez" is referenced. The correct spelling is "Velázquez".

- Page 5, para 3** The text refers to, "...Marc Quinn's portraits of Alison Lapper and John E. Sutton." This should read, "...Marc Quinn's portraits of Alison Lapper and John E. **Sulston**."

- Page 5, para 4** The text refers to, "...17th century and the superrealist..." This should read, "...17th century and the superrealists..."

- Page 7, para 1** The artist "Rita Berstein" is referenced. The correct spelling is "Rita Bernstein."

- Page 11** "...Lefevre's grueling Medecins Sans Frontieres expedition..." should read "...Lefèvre's gruelling Médecins Sans Frontières expedition..."

- Page 12, para 1** The designer "Wolfgang Weinhart" is referenced. The correct spelling is "Wolfgang Weingart."

An amended version of the Externally Set Assignment Brief is now available on the Pearson website.

Please accept our sincere apologies for any confusion caused by these amendments. Should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us on 0207 190 4789.

Yours sincerely,

Lucian Lanteri
 Operations Manager
 General Qualifications Assessment

E44868A

P44868EA

P44868EA